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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF> FORM_114 B
1. TForms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and

return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

e Paragraphlz will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-BySTATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT ,
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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QN 283 A=}
Crain, Wilford Es« MaA September 23, 1832,

M¥rs. Nary Hartley Craim,
HWaltonvills,
Illineis.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your communication of recent
dete advising that you do not desite to make a pilgrimage to the
grave of your son, the late Sergesnt Wilford E, Crain,

The purpose of this pilgrimage is an endeavor to bring
a meagsure of pesce and comfort to the hearts of those whose loved
oneg lost their lives during the late war. It is deeply regretted
that you feel that your health will not permit you to take adven-
tege of the offor of the Govermment at this time,

Should you reconsider and decide to make the journey it
is requested that you notify this office and arrangements will be
made for yous You are assured that everything possible will be done
for your comfert and welfsre.

For The Cuartermmster Gmmersal,

Very truly yours,

PHAR, W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-HM Sept., 7, 1932.
Crain, Wilford E. (MA)

Mrs, Mary Hartley Crain,
Waltonville, Ill.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recantly forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the cems-
teries of Burope during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1833 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may bes of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to ﬁéké_énpiiéfimﬁge

in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No") /L) i
v
..
2. Please state your age and condition Age: [ -
of health: Health:

%, Do you speek Engligh®

4. What other language do you speak? ¢l oavd

| ! "\ Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LASY ‘CHANC3 WHICH YOu! WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION oF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

J

Very truly yourg,——.
xS T

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

For The Quartermaster Ganeral
[

Encl:
Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OF™ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-M

Crain Wilford E (MA) July 9 1932

¥rs Mary Hartley Crain
Waltomvrille I11

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europs,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act., There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a monsy allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows maeking the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows whoe did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Vefy truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339 s _
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A'M Aty ¢ 3 b ]
T —— auguss 17 3 1931
Crain, Mlford B, Szt. (MA) M

Mys, Mary RHartley Crain,
iyt ¥+ h
yitonville, Till.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage t0
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
antil their return thereto. Medical attendante and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1031 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1033, However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

- Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_EQS—AM
June 12, 1931.

—
i
u(///

Crain, Wilford E. Sgt. (M-A) M

Mrs. Mary Hartley Crain,
Waltonville, Illinoise.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To asgsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. /7Qﬁ/

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

Tor The Quartermaster General,

A

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 103292/4 Jul LI J 47

Write answer here

< 2

; J ] 5 GEs M }‘)r' i r )

/ //Z,-J.J\ ///(‘-,(,i-(,-l,f J (RRAA b K 2_,.,/_;_) L
Sigh here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy re~Er To QM 283 A-C June 6, 1930,

Mrs, Mary Hartley Crain,
Weltonville, Ill.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1829.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below .
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
esgential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ver truli yo
ﬁziﬁ“ J‘ ‘

/ ,-!’P ,‘.":; i ‘.A . D/
! L/ [ ed Capﬁéiny'Q. M. Corps,
8y 2J Assistant.

/ .
DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° _,QZZ_____
F il (Write answer here)

{Sigh here)




WAR DEPARTMENT A;ﬁfﬁﬁﬂr

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

n repLy rRerEr 1o QM 293 A—C
Crain, Wilford E. 1232--U1 February 19, 1930

Mrse. Mary Hartley Crain,
Waltonville, Illinoise.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteriss in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of thes
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaine are now interred in such cems-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report tec Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to Ds

made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilpgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) AéFO)
i . T
2 Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No) /) /-
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
_tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? _(Yes) (¥o) /hg
1TiTia
B }“””‘, Age7 Health W”M
4. Please give your age and gtate of Health (Years) (Good) (Poor;
—’ N B ~ G \g?’ H /%(M
| %yvfn - i English ~ (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? i A,k ";~ EQT Other language
2N 8 8 AN (Specify language 3p0ken{

For The Quartermaste¥fcéﬁ§fgiﬁf

Very truly yours, ;

N “‘\J\N

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEFPARTMENT
JIFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER
WASHINGTON

=

DATE January 17, 1930
I\i LB RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
@Fain, Wilford E. Sgte. 1806253 Co. D. '327th Inf. Octe 7, 1918
STATE 111inois CTY. NO. 1282 GRAVE 2 ROT 7 BLOCK
Check relationship Living - Deceased 5
A :/de««hﬂv  Narlle
MOTHER : : t / //
s : :Cju-’?v»fv i / :
STERIOTIER (For the : : : — L0
year prior to com= 3 : t (I/U"a,(ﬁi[ e i
mencement of service) 3 3 3 \ e
NAME : : : ;
MCOTHER THRU ADOPTION : : :
AND (For the year prior : : :
t0 commencement of : : : ‘
ADDRESS service) : : : -
MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS : : :
(For the year prior to : $ 3
commencement of service) s :
t t t
WIDOW s £ 3
(Who has not remarried) t : i
/- ~ L3
-'/ ot ,J‘J’{” P 64 r Sl ¢ i
R~
('_.r f C_ . J‘ ; f: ]
Veterans Bureau Claim Number ] 2 / 440

29/156/




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABSHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER Toﬂ‘ 293 A"C
: ; June 29 1929.
(Crain, Wilford ;)

Mr. P iie Crain,
Whittington, 1il,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled on Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late
ggt. wilforda E.Crain, Co. D, 327th Inf. whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-¥ontfaugon, leuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provislons of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if go, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
on to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimsge. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a gtatement as o her relationship is reguested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Yery truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



QM 293 A-M
Crain, Wilford E, Ma September 23, 1832,

Mrs. liery Hartley Craim,
Waltonville,
Illinois,

Dear liadam;

Receipt is acknowledged of your communication of recent
date advising thet you do not desire to make a pilgrimage to the
grave of your son, the late Sergeant Wilford E. Crain,

The purpose of this pilgrimege is an endeavor to bring
a measure of peace and comfort to the hearts of those whose loved
ones lost their lives during the late war. It is deeply regretted
that you feel that your health will not permit you to take adven-
tege of the offer of the Govermment at this time,

Should you reconeider and decide to make the journey it
is requested thet you notify this office and arrangements will be
made for you, You are sssured thet everything possible will be done
for your comfort and welfare.

' For The (martermaster Gmneral,
Very truly yours,

¥HAS, W, DIETZ,

Captain, G« M. Corps,
Asgistant.

£

8
B
g

b



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerEr To QM 293 A-M Sopt. 7, 1932,
Orain, Wilford E. (MA)

Mrs, Mary Hartley Crein,
Waltonville, Ill,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage toc the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviiing attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimagee are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you deaife to make a pllgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English®

4, What other language do you speak?

ey i e e e P

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANC® WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rRePLY rRerer To QM 293 A-M

-y
]

w
n

Crain Wilford B (MA) July 9 1

irs Eary Hartley Crain
Waltonville Il1

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes -
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unléss you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE, -

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheelt in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?_

(Wfiie answef'here)

(Sign here) A A N T T T
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

» QM 293 A-M fmgzust 17, 1951

Mrs. Mary Hartley Crain,
Waltonville, Ili.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health

_will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

P

-

-t Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
'@9thers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
ﬁépessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to-make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom,

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1835. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qm_zgs_AM June 12, 18314

Crein, Wilford E. Sgt. (i-A)

Mrs, ¥ary Hartley Crain,
Taltonville, Illinois.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions .
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
~—+tions for gteamship transportation required during the summer of 1932 .
LOnust be ma@e by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
t is thefvforeggesired that you answer the question below by writing
either of e words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following gFhe q%stion.

L]
O As g%on as you have ansvered the question, please sign your

name and return@his sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope wyich
requires @g posfage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

. O :
& This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did nét make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAEKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C June 6, 1930,
Crain, Wilford E, -~ 1232 M

Mrs., Mary Hartley Crain,
Waltonville, Ill.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteriss in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommcdations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes” or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 183179
{Write answer here]

(Slgn here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

e mepLY reFer To QM 293 A—C

Crain, Wilford B. 1232--K Pebruary 19, 1930

¥rg. Mary Hartley Crain,
Taltonville, Illinois.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervice at any time beiwesh
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be'paid by the United
States Government, reguires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purposs
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be

made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks l1eft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (Wo)
2. Do you degire to'ﬁake the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) {No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4, Please gigp your age and state of health. (Yoars) (Good) (Poor)
= = s
“ - English ~ (Yes) (No)

Other language
(Specify language spoken)

5. What langlfage do you speak?

ré7 Thetﬁuartermaeter General,

f ) e Very truly yours,
Y
Encl. JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\n REPLY rRerer to QM 293 A-C

Grain, Wilford E. Sap'&t 6' 1929
1232,

Vre Fe Ms Crain,
Whittington, Ill.

Dear Sirs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929 making ingquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: ! : s S,

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. 1f survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, @. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Aet of Congress
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v repLy rerex To QM 293 A-C
June 29 1929.

(Crain, Wilford B:)

¥r. F. M. Crain,
Whittington, 111,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, eailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcope to make a pilgrimace to0
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late
8gt. wilgford B.Crain, Cos D, 327th Inf, whosSe remains are now interred
in the Meuse-Argonne imerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaugon, leuse, France.

Will you please advise thie office whetrer or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions cof the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleage furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow 'n order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them tc make the pilgrimage. Both mcthers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow", If the relative
is a stepmofher, mother through adoption, or any woman who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congrees.
Envelope. JOHR T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Crain Wilford |E. 1,906,253 V&
(Surname.) (Christian name ih full.) (Army serial number. ;
Sgte. Co D 32K Inf.
(Rank and orggnization.) /-k 2/
) 2 A5
State your relationship to the deceased _/I#‘W i
Do you desire the remains brought to the Utlited States? ’ A
= no) . zs ‘k:
If remains are brought to the United States, [do you . <€&4 _(ém:_if ........ ?
wish them interred in a national cemgtely?

If you desire the remains interred at the

tion below as to where they should be sentl

(Yes or no.)
%me of the deceased, give full informa-

%

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.)

(Express oflice.)
I

(Telegraph office.)

er and street.)

7 ((City r town. ) ¢ (State.)
(Number and & *f//‘:{ruml route.) V (Clt} town, or post office.) < (State.)

ad carefully the letter accompanying this card.

3—06713

%
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i 3pl r it
n ;gg ycf‘gier??t)?/éé \

March 21,1925
Ire FolleCrain, \
Whittington, I1l. ]["'
Dear Sirs \

The Quartermaster ‘General 56
Sete Hif ard e SR tho toBotny® ﬁéﬁff.ﬁu%y
the permanent grave of
is NWo«2, Row:7, Block &, l!amc-avma American oemetary Rm\v;n&
sous-iiontfaucon (Keusel Frances ‘\k\

|
This is one of the permenent American military cemeteries! |

to be maintained by this Covernment in Europs, Each grave will b‘s
marked by a headstone of:white mar?‘r)-le, of suitable design, with

name, rank, division, organization, c{a‘t':e of sqgldier's death and St.':i".te
from which he came. The hoadetones will be placed at &1l graves in?
connection with the improvement work r{ov\r in progress, ac soon 2s

1 i possible and withou_t waiting for épecinl action or request on the A
| ¢ i
’ ‘Part of relaﬁives.

In effecting removal, the dtdost care and revefjnbe Qﬂﬂi

eXacted and more than wn.ll:i.nrrly accorded by those performl E‘

P

satred duty, . The grave of the dece "1sud w:.ll be perpf‘ ,ufn

place of our heroes. : ¥

H, J, Cénner,
Assistgnt,

23 /236 /ARK

gt sl A3 RFL




Q. Q. M., G. Form No. 633
App. Aug. 14,1922

ORIGINAL PAPER FILED CROSS INDEX

w00

C° D = 327th Infantry - ~ , .
82nd Division, CRAIN, Walford -~ Sgt, 1906253
- Home address: Whittington - I11,

About, 7 o'clock on the morning of October 7th 1918, dur our
advance over Hill 180, in the attack on Cornay, I saw .Sgt, Crain ggl forward
Several machine bullet had struck him in the left side and he was dead wum
when kili'egehed him, He is buried on hill 180 not 80 very far from where he
was et

Informant: MEDORO, Silvino = Priy, 1906399 ,
p° D = 327th Infantry = .

Home Dixonville = Indiana - Pa,
Signed: STULB Cheslie C, Jr, = 1lst Lieut,
327th Infantry -
Addreustgext og king
Father: F, M, Crain -
Thittington ~ T11, - { ,—‘[/'7]

AL,

GV ERNM ETIT FAANTING OFF 1o
R—KR442



Date 5th May, 1919

G.R.t: FORM NO. 16 2lace NEUFCHATEAU

E;
\D \ REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of: (?}{A}4/ f{ﬁl{?ifgzﬁpﬂéﬁb )////

Name:  —ORddNsciilfmad E, ugber: 1906253

Rank : Unim r/ﬁz y Organization: “Hqe Co. 327 Iaf,
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
8th pAril, 1919 B/A Cemetery, Grave No. 9 CHATEL CHEHERY MEUSE

S5 NW E 208,60 N 281,11

s
Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete locatipn) ‘f,; [ )
8th April, 1919 Grave No. 97 Sect. 8nPlot 2 *\k_ g e ;:?;
e ——

merican B/A Cemetery # 1232
ROMAGNE MEUSE 35 NE E 308.16 N 284.87

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Buried in unifprm. Body badly decomposed. Burial good.

Was one identification tag found upon the body?  Y@s

What other means of identification were found on the body?’ None

Ha09
o b

Note: .

If upon diSinﬂerment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct as is required by ¢.0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported te Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Lt. Shelton R.H. ROSENT
b HAT,
204 Lieat, Q.M.C.17 «
a0 _ C.0. Group Unit '

Supervised by:
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Concent fat ion,

- . 5 oz
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place: s ag,n€1£..)2.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  nate  Feb 16, 1s22,

1. REMAINS OF. oo CRAINy WAL£OPA Bo o inicve . SERIAL NUMBER ... 906253,

RANK ... Sgte DR GANIZARION S s e B Ol ) g4 b b T P ool = o i e el

(4]

Disinterred (date): From (give complete location) :
ufeb‘ls,.l9zzwww,_ eIl nee s Bu st e CINET A3 Re s Ui i b

B G AR T D e Unitees0C-Ee it s

22

Reburied (date): Feb,17.1922, In (give complete location) :
... Meuse Argonne Cty.I232. . Grs 2. Bl, E, Row 7

......... ®

7 Unlined casket
By : Group Reburial - Sec, " . unit ... I _ Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of griginal burial and condition-of body upon disinterment :

. .wooden box and.burlasp and U.8. . .. ..........J. niform. body decomposed, . ... .
unrecognizablee

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? ... . ¥€8e . On grave marker? .. . J€Re POGe. .

(b) Otliermeansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the [ollowing identilying items"?

: impossible to detcrmire
(@) Height (actual measurement).

do

(6) Weight (estimated) ;
) . do

(¢) Hair—Color . .
: do

[ At A S .

.

: fT= do
Charaeteristics

(d) Hair on face—Color... ... . T do

o PR - Ga e S e

QrapfitpeEE Sere Shs o oo dg

v

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,

ORINISSInSpants). e A (o SRR S

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty). ... e R

" top snd fronf o skull fractureds

Sy

7. Disinterment / 2 : ’ &.Zé
supervised by.... M=z L AT AL H...,Ap[?rove’d:, o

GeOo Co Bland lst MtoQ.0iC

) (Tlﬂe) S T T R
8. Rehurial % i : A TR \
Supervised by ... 7 / ;’72 e ‘/KLM it A PDrOVE (e N e T NS Yty i

W.B.Sheild (Ti116) .. A g By DEWEY oo
Ist,Lt.Q.M,C.
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INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER El]Ml.’LE‘TII]N OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This forni is supplemental to’and is to he forwarded with G: R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

1. Show =oldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

k. Stute to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ** Yes " or ‘“ No :

¢h) State whether or not bady appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of. use in identifying the hody, other than that tabulated under Iftem No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly.correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Items (e) and (7) under the hody description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accountedlor, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing weeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, ecrowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures. (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISRING TEETH .. ... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those ‘fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be seratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH .. Blockin solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD GROWNAS
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
oy thus @
z =

GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
.. GOLD BRIDGE |

; SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS ... . Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
e possible (block in .and label gold, %}GOLD FILLING

PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK. __ Bloeck insolid the crown of tooth (label
. * eold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge)
thu : ;

silver, cement), thus : :

—CAVITY DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) .. ... Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAXED DECAYED
: shade in thus :
DENTURES (PLATES) . ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word * clasp "

*~ 7 “dliow name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. ‘ - e :

Ly g o - ; f
8. Show name of personsupervising the re{mr‘tzﬂ and tlﬁ name andgtitle of the person approving

same.



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION ~Romame 1232

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE E_eb 16 1.922'

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT - COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1 Name__,ﬂmn‘l__,___W;lfo_?_@___%___u“_________ LOESNAMDEaERe -5 (- Gl F = = WS L po- e
2 Nope o AMDQORODE ol o L 13Ny - o -

Sl.. Renk. S.g't s

e thanicaami e

4. org. Co D 327th Inf 13. Org.
5. p.p, 10=7 B e e L DR e L Y
6. c.p, KI4 iBjabhE None
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
o7 8
Tk |Gl Ve RN O S e P S G Ol e - oo Lo Grave sio: i~ v St SeChri s ling < p
2
B PO s SUE poi—o oo S RO L. " g 165 Pilloft S oy RoWrSs no il
G e e B e e 1 iy B 0 PR e
Meuse-Argonne Amer Romagne-s-Montfaucon
185, (MO 6 1 R s e s . oz i 19k C OMMUNE, O.FF VOWTTF samie " i 50 5 Sanipe a il
Meuse France ;
20 ‘DoptSor COUNVYISSSR st s SIESP B0 (o7 1 h o AR TR, e i
1232 Sec 8

225 Gl RASEEHA G CodeEN o el S =ia el = - bR s B R R R R e T e 2
23. Disinterred (Date) __ Feb 16 1922  py B L Goodrich™
24. Inscription on grave marker:

Neme  Wilford E Grainm = = Serial No.. .. .1lo06258

Biinikesey s G - oo 15, s o organization ____ Co D 887 Inf
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? YESPE‘EOn D Oyt L)

Signature Junior Technical Assistant
o= U T Drown

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
Sgt chevrons on uniforme.

27. Condition of body S8d1y éecoinp_ased feattires unrecognizable

Pine box burlap amd U® Uniform

28. Nature of burial.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quotied abovelis ¥ x rh s Nonemes s Gy g s . - A o TR O T
i “:{'\ ~ .
30. }%(ngm%’repared and placed in casket: Da.tE!'T?eblr":l'(‘az2 By. _3__5?._999@?}_9_1}____
: a'()\ < A} r | > -
A3 (
31, Casket sealed by . Bc J&Gaodrleh

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor



MT ! v lil
o~ Beh-d \ J
5 ® 032544‘3
. e A N oy
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box"No: S g At
- ~ |- / 57 o
o Qs
32. Deslo‘natlon of body: i -0 ( e -
Wllford E Craa.n iy & 1906
Name, oot i ; u SerEat. Naw' M
. 5, -Iﬂ \\_g\ Q7 \
. =
Ranlce- o = -‘Sgt'- o 2 Organizationies, oot Lco i Z2%th Inf
33. Consigned to:

meuse-Argonne Amer Romagne-s-Montfaucon 1232 Meuse
Name of Permanent Cemetery

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)  TFeh 16.1922. ... .. Rl < EGoourlch ______
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
/L e
Signature of G.R.S. Inapector‘ __________ W _______ st e A
: Geo C Bland 1st Lt. QNC
S ORERTEIRR A | oL * el e M Y R N ren. - g N S - e g «
(>
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . .'E‘eb1619r..2 ______________________________ ?c
1 magne .
To point of Concentration ______;__O__(.__ue Rc_)_ ?&’ 3 é/”/h{- p
. ' (Name) '
Convoyer ____ wJRoyed_ _______________ Signature Shipping Of flcer/
38. Received at Razilhead or Point of Concentration: Date QN
By G.R.S. Representative.._. I M v bt SO T
39. . Shipped from Railhead or Point of ‘Concentration: Date . . ... . * by
R o RN T R G OO O i m =« M ewe i, =7 s (Sl it oy, et i 5 B, S 0 A
: ! : (Name)
BoNVOYeT cwmee = 0 = . - . Signature.Shipping Officetwa sue s snemaate 1.
A S REC IV E RN O e e e R T e SN e
GERAETSRepEesentativer (s Toiderani o ek i e N el
41. Reinterred, Meuse Argonne Cty,I232. Feb,17.1922, . LT T
(Date)
42, Grave No._ ‘ ‘_?' T o e L IRy & B e e SO SECU O N
43, ARELOER SR o T e Y e e :
G.R.S. Representative OITD.Q-&.M_}._,.(\

A.E.DEWEY Ist.Lt.Q.M.C.

HAJ



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA . |

I. LocaTtron Inpex Carp:

™le # evnssy{,ﬁ
{
i‘.'

(e) Name __{}:‘.{_s,IIJ,&ﬂfor‘ﬁﬂ. ___________________ Ser. No 1906?_)_5‘%___- v
, TYP.. 0
®) Rank ______ .b_’_g‘f’__' _________________ Organization -__(_}_9'1)’__1397}!1__1_1:]-_5_ ____________ 5
. CKR.. 4 /<.
(¢) Date of death ________ ?._O-'?'-:l? ________ (d) Cause of death ______ K/‘*_‘ _____________________
IT. RrcistraTionN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. wocd . ...  Row ST Plot.. B e 8 typ. . OB
¥ ""'Y | L}}
() Emerg. Address Mr, P, M. Crain __{_Fi?_'_t_b_?_l:_)___; ______ t .1_5_:,[_]_3_“;2:{ on, I1le oo
ITL. /i1 de/obileds e/ ok boiAch e/l ... e CRRALZ

__________

IV. A. G. O. DisrostitioNn CARD:

3

(2) Name ..

sy ; £
N ALALCL G SV L T UL

i

T e oy T e P TITEEAmS R 3

(g) Disposition instructions if not brough

tto U.S

- — 3 A ¢
Examiner’s Initials LI, i) o S G Sl , 1020.
V. A. G. ©: CoORRESPONDENGE shows communiéation $romy ooo o coounenoes el cini oo
s A et s e ) , dated _ - - e e B
confirming request in Par. IV, item_______________, above, or requesting that____.______________ e
p v  COANEL b et
_______________ - e __F’..C____-_____-_____-v‘----—------_______-_--_-------_______-_
>~ L{: o
Examiner’s Frtials oot L0 TDRES. e st ey 192('{.
f L om ‘ w L s Y
VI. G. R. 8. FiEs, CORRESPO\*DE\CErShOWb as follorw ot O), Wi D= N By o (P ) B
‘ i A Ty e W v )\ / | ¢ f i
Ve 4 ., et P! » (1M y
INacaa N (8L G, Al ¢ ’JL/J ______ Ltiel Aadt)-
. " i\
/ %) : .j .
AAALAAN AAA: WA 0 e e e s i
{ : : of d ] -,),-‘7 ) A
(o) Cancellation memos referred to% _J2le 2t ... e
( L/ /
Examingys Hiifials om0 Date .. o B ... o) 1980, A
':' ;“
1232 ~56c. 8 41 Vo, Ny
COUNTRY France, CemeTERY No. ... £ BOe mR00ey . Sueer No. __--_________-__35{{_‘?:--___*13;-' S
: , ] y
P J
G. x qdr“log'ml'\'a i 115 m Malko Form.‘No. ij}tg &
mended Apr.l 6, 162 9} gem e o o
npad 115 - R 0% & i n.d) \\}r‘# T S
o e ol a o 4w
\* il - . S LA 4 A
Y. 5, e = 2 g L
g - iy



............................................. , 1920 :
Y e s Cleoleed R RS T 8 e ﬂEE.-g.g_T ..... , 1920.
CEir,
Mensgag o L Dy
cable om0 coce e oo p 1%2’6"’56'T SU-gzn
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Locarion InpEx Camrp:_ Pile # 87166
(@) Name .__gnaIN,----¥41 fﬁnd T Ser. No -1 306255 -
PR e
) Bk Sk, . 01°amzut10n -Gos BB b ey /%]j/‘)
_______ AL L
(¢) Date of death ___3.0.9.38-------- (d) Cause of death ‘E‘/K __________________________ I s
IT. RecistratioN Carp.——(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. _.gg ... BOW e cvces Blot -opatn o, Seel et ol 10 e S
jﬁg"ﬁaa 0B
() Emerg. Address pro. g —3t-—Graim—{ Pathor) 5k 614401 B S
. . P by Y7
11T, Fil 1 ng fro e T e CKR. .~
PRI I YT VT i

1V. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

,//{/9@ ,,,,,,, % ......... i ‘ ........... W&M;W(Wvﬂéj .........

cablgonl- = o e. e n s S , 192
1 letter of transmittal on j / 2/ M ,,,,,,,,,,, , 192

__________ O It B L e 5

V. Foilfxmg advice forwa,rded to Jurope by

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., APR ________ 1927 _______________________ 192

VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESsTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
"qp 1 .}/ !‘ t S Ly
VIHE Eomm bl recervediinomt G Rt st Hobaleen N e , 192
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COUNTRY  CEMRTERY NO: ot bemincn it SueeT No. ... i T
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GRAVE = J)CATION BLANK
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

("JLUV\ 190 (‘J 253 ..\N/«i”,s/ﬁ Lfi ‘

(Surname). (Number).  (First Name and [mnu]s).' %
...... VG iR elar Mk it oAU S
(Rank). i (Organization).

E.- A e/, f’ -{'-!(

PLACE OF DEATI: L/f. .’.’...% ..... (AL ,J »1 Ad S

‘? ) . LN,

CAUSE OF DEATH: Kﬁ‘-‘ ..... R D L e
o //gf 7/ iy

DATE OF BURTAL: L.f./.t'.”t.‘ ......... {_J AT W o

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). an/rei‘eronce must
specify clem]_} what‘ map is used.

W Vavgaend £5:0:000.72 82: 5.
u .....................
GRAVE NUMBER 7 ..................................... e
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?...\ :..

Teadboard?. ...

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: ’UC{J ‘

Was one burmd with body?. . 4 .'1 ;

Was one fastened to name peg or. )
stake used as a grave marker?. . AYER= o ol L S i

. W,
Tf name unknown and tags missing, deseription- and marks
should be given here:

NEAREBTERELADIVE: S b O NG f=-
’ =~

c: -

RELATTTONBHER: A% o vt s ol bt i 0 AR A b ¥

REPORTED BY:
f%a/?aﬂim R H ,éﬂ/lr/i Z'Lf ﬁ’_,_»._l_,, {1y ’4/

(Signatdre an tanh of Heputtmg Officer).

This portion to be sent to Chief nf Graves Registration Service.
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LOC@TIO&-' OF Thl GRAVE O
CRAIN 1906253 Wilford L

(Surname). (Number). (Pirst Name and Initials).
..... S oM IS AP TR e )
(Rank). (Organization).
Hiny, 180 ver R Coruny, ARBeN NS,
PLACE OF DEATH: (/777. FARET A IRy £ Y a200) .

PLACE OF BURIAL: 4/ L 150, Tean Cmﬂ—y Udrns,)

(Give Cemetery, Town and DEpartment). Map references must |
specify clearly what map is used. ok s !

DATE OF BURTAL: %‘/

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: |

Was one buri ith body!

W‘g;e ore:

stalte ﬁs '&E--&

Ji [yg nown *a?d’— g?g? ssing,b-&euﬁtmn—gnﬂ—markn
shou ) {

given here?

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Otﬁcer)

REPORTED B | / l : ;
&h&: %AZQ‘/ 32 )¥7

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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G.R.S% FOR” MO« 12

GENER. J. HEADL.LBRTERS
AMBRICal mAPEDITIONARY FORCHES
ADJUTWT GENBRAL'S OFFICE.

FROLL + aDJUDRAT GENERaLe

0 y 0s0as Boa D, 327th Inf

SURJECT : Information for burial Registore.
L YTou arc diroétcd tc tronsmit withe

cut delay to the Chiocf, Graves Registraticn
Service, the iafoxmatica indicated on encloscd
Graves Tocaticn Blonk os nocessory for the camn-
ploticn of official TEC TdSe

By Command of General Pershing:

Robort Ce Dovis
Adjutant Geaeral.

'
4

o ]
Noto: ‘ I
In casc this itom choclkods you will

notec hercon:

Noorest relative of deccascd:

Rolaticnship:

address: il LSRRl
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GRy Sl M NO, &5,

AMERICAN EXPTDITIONARY FORCLS
% HEADRUARTERS SERV:0TS OF SUPPLY
OFFICE 08 TiE HILF LhAsE SIER, AJB.F,
~ GRAVES REGISTRATION UERVICS,

April 17th, 1919,

. / ; ‘
) - T

FROM : Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E,F,
TO 5 5

Mr., Fréngis M.Orain, ‘hitting, Illinois.
SUBJECT  : Disposition of remains of

Sgt. Jilford B.Crafn, Go.D., 327th Inf.
i Receipt is acknowledged of your letter, expressing the desirs
that th§ body of your should remain in France,. and you
are advised trei your rédifest will be complied wich, o el
R, ~Perwit me to exsress to you my sympathy in the loss which you

have sustainsd in the cause of our country,

CHARLES C, PIFRCE
Lieut.-CoYonel, Q.M,C,, U,S;4.
NG/ . i

P B



&G,R , FORM NO,ew.

MAY 17 1919

NAME : Wilford E. Crain FILE NUMBER(
SERIAL NULRBER
RANK gSergt ORGANIZATION Co D 327th Infantry
NO. QUESTION REPLY | f
- { /
: i
T Dn particulars of goldier given &f
above agree with records? ¥ :

2, Date of Death
3, Grave Lacation:
&, tho reportsd burial?
5. Confirmed by G.R.5.%
6, Hew is grave marked:
7. Identification Tags:

(a) Buried with Body?

(») Attached to grave marker?
B, Epmergency address:
8. Has ebove been ne¥tified? (Give date).

<om s

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY

Flewers, flags etc,
(Par. #5, Bul, 10-B)

__ifonuments (Par.j6, Bul,
. 18-B)

Disinterments (Par.i8,
Bul. 10-B).

Circumstances bf death
(G,R,5, Form No.6)

Photograply requestad
“(File 004.5)

Effects(G.R,5,Form Nos
7 & T-A)

——

__acérued Pay (G.R.S.
" TForms 19 & 22)

Liberty Bands
(G.R,S,Forms 21 & 22}

e s e

__War RiS8k Insurancs
(G.R,9.Forms 20 & 22)_____

Dlspe31tlon of Remains

grave Losatjon _ _ . .

(a) Return to U,5,) Form 23

V. g:_ (b} Remain in Frﬂnca“?orm1§\“ﬁv‘

(o} iscellansous letter

s —

RMARKS



(Misc) 20851-A-336 2nd Ind. whe Py,

.E.Q.' American E. Fc, :May 12 1919.-~-T0 Ce G, Se 0. Sal
Graves Registration Service. S TP
(| 9 Mar i

This request will be made of record. .

Approved.
By command of General Pershing:

J —I*“‘F‘\\ Q?h A} H«éj c‘—éx(

Adjutant General
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